

# SPEC OPTION (PTY) LTD "INVITE A FRIEND" PROMOTION TERMS & CONDITIONS

The "Invite a Friend" Promotion ("Promotion") is hosted and administered by Spec Option (PTY) LTD., authorized under FSP License Number 51303 ("Company" or "uMarketPro").

Through this Promotion, participants can earn a reward credited to their live trading account ("Reward"). The Reward is calculated based on the number of individuals introduced by the participant ("Referred Friends").

The individual who joins the Promotion and introduces Referred Friends will be referred to as the "Referrer."

The official uMarketPro website ("Website") is located at umarketpro.com.

The amount of the Reward is proportional to the total number of Referred Friends introduced by the Referrer. More Referred Friends result in a larger Reward credited to the Referrer's trading account. The Reward can be withdrawn subject to the conditions outlined in the Reward Trading Volume Requirement.

# **Terms and Conditions**

Participation in the Promotion is contingent upon both the Referrer and the Referred Friends having verified and activated trading accounts in compliance with the General Terms and Conditions.

Enrollment in the Promotion must be recommended by the Account Manager and approved by the Company.

All trading activities associated with this Promotion must align with the General Terms and Conditions.

uMarketPro aims to process participation requests promptly and to allocate the Reward within 10 business days following the verification and activation of the Referrer's trading account. Verification involves completing the KYC and AML processes. Any delays beyond the Company's control may extend the processing period. The exact timing of Reward allocation will be determined by uMarketPro at its sole discretion.

If the Referrer holds multiple trading accounts, they can designate the account to which the Reward will be credited.

# **Eligibility Criteria**

# **Reward Calculation**

Number of Referred Friends	Reward Percentage of Deposited Amount
1 to 5	15% of their deposited amount
6 to 10	20% of their deposited amount
10+	30% of their deposited amount

uMarketPro reserves the right to modify, update, or discontinue the Reward (or the Promotion) at any time for any reason. Changes will be announced on the Website or by removing the Reward details from the Website. uMarketPro assumes no responsibility for participants' failure to comply with the Promotion's Terms and Conditions or any subsequent changes.



# **Exclusions and Disqualifications**

By using the trading platform and engaging in trades, participants agree to avoid practices deemed abusive or manipulative. Such actions include but are not limited to:

- Attempting to influence the Company's quoted prices.
- Manipulating the Company's execution policies.
- Exploiting system errors or delays.
- Engaging in insider trading.
- Engaging in coordinated trading to exploit technical issues.
- Conducting arbitrage trading (e.g., latency, swap, or bonus arbitrage).
- Employing irregular trading strategies, such as scalping or brief holding periods.
- Allowing unauthorized third parties to trade on the account.

# If any such practices are detected, uMarketPro reserves the right to:

- Cancel the offending trades.
- Reclaim any profits derived from abusive practices.
- Terminate the account under the General Terms and Conditions.
- Disgualify the client from receiving the Reward.

Inactive accounts are not eligible for this Promotion. In case of disputes, uMarketPro will resolve them fairly, and the Company's decision will be final.

Clients acknowledge that CFD trading involves significant risks, and they confirm their awareness of these risks during the account opening process.

uMarketPro retains the right to amend, suspend, or terminate the Promotion without prior notice at its discretion.

### Acknowledgment

l,	, confirm that I have read and agree to the Terms and
Conditions of the "Invite a Friend" Promotion by Spec C	ption (PTY) LTD, authorized under FSP 51303.
Full Name:	
ID Number:	
Signature:	
Date:	

### About SPEC OPTION (PTY) LTD

Spec Option stands at the forefront of online trading, dedicated to delivering an unparalleled trading experience as a Straight Through Processing (STP) broker. It's essential for our clients to know that all trades on Spec Option are executed through third-party liquidity providers, with whom the responsibility for the execution of client orders lies. As an STP broker, Spec Option does not have control over the swaps and fees determined by market conditions and liquidity providers.

### SPEC OPTION 's Role

Importantly, as a licensed intermediary, Spec Option facilitates trades between clients and third-party liquidity providers. Consequently, Spec Option (PTY) LTD operates only as a trading platform and does not make a market, issue or sell financial instruments nor is it a money manager or fund manager.

### **Global Authorization and Regulation**

Spec Option (PTY) LTD is authorized and regulated in various jurisdictions, adhering to the highest standards of compliance and transparency. Notably, we do not offer our products or services to residents of certain jurisdictions including, but not limited to, the USA and Canada.

Spec Option South Africa: Operated by Spec Option (PTY) LTD ("Spec Option"), a corporation duly registered under the laws of South Africa Registration Number: 2020/533869/07, having its address at 27 First Avenue East, Parktown North, Johannesburg 2193, regulated by the South African Financial Sector Conduct Authority (FSCA no. 51303).

### **Trademark and Legal Notices**

The Spec Option (PTY) LTD name, logo, and related trademarks are properties of the Spec Option (PTY) LTD Holding Group, protected under trademark law. Unauthorized use is prohibited.

#### **Risk Warning**

Trading online carries a high level of risk and may not be suitable for all investors. Before deciding to trade, consider your investment objectives, experience level, and risk appetite. Note that you could sustain a loss of some or all of your initial investment.

### Accuracy and Liability Disclaimer

by Spec Option (PTY) LTD takes care to ensure the accuracy of website information but cannot guarantee it is error-free. We disclaim liability for losses or damages arising from the use of this site.

### **Privacy and Data Protection**

For privacy concerns, contact <u>privacy@umarketpro.com</u>. Read our <u>Privacy Policy</u> for details on data handling. Spec Option (PTY) LTD is compliant with the Protection of Personal Information Act and registered with the South African Information Regulator.

#### Leveraged Trading Note

Leveraged trading is complex and comes with a high risk of losing money rapidly due to leverage. Most retail investor accounts lose money when trading. Understand the risks involved and consider seeking independent advice.

The investment amount refers to the net amount of funds (excluding withdrawals) deposited by the client for trading CFDs and making independent investment decisions.

For more detailed information, please review our Risk Disclosure Statement and Terms and Conditions.

